

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17472/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2005 in CM No. 6798/2005

& WP No. 10697/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SIYA RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report )

WITH I.A.Nos. 205/2006 in Civil Appeal NO. 560 of 1998

(For directions and impleadment and With office report)(For Final Disposal)

Date: 15/01/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. June Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Parekh, adv.

Mrs. Sonali Basu Parekh, adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Mishra, Adv.

for M/S P.H. Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Adv.

Dr. Rashmi Khanna, Adv.

Ms. Shailja Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Jahanvi Worah, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up this matter on 2nd February, 2007 by which date

the NDMC must

file an affidavit before us stating that all the squatters have been removed f

rom the

site in question in pursuance of the order of the High Court. We further dir

ect the

Station House Officer of the police station concerned to see to it that no

one carries

on any business

...2/-

-2-

contrary to the order of the High Court dated 23.2.2005. If it is found that they are still carrying on their hawking/business contrary to or in breach of the order of the High Court, the SHO of the police station concerned shall be held personally liable to this Court and may expose himself to the charge of contempt of court. Let a copy of this order be given to the Counsel for NDMC who shall in turn give the same to the SHO of the police station concerned for compliance.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master