

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17472/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2005 in CM No. 6798/2005  
in WP(C) No. 10697/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SIYA RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report )

WITH I.A. Nos. 204-206 in Civil Appeal NO. 560 of 1998

(For directions and impleadment and With office report) (For Final Disposal)

Date: 08/03/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. June Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.

Mr. N.K.Saha, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Mishra, Adv.

for M/S P.H. Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Sr. Adv.

Dr. Rashmi Khanna, Adv.

Ms. Shailja Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Jahanvi Worah, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Mr. M.M. Kashyap, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Patel, Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

laneous Put up this matter in the first week of April, 2007 on a non-miscel  
day.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Dhawan)  
ster  
Court Master

(Vijay  
Court Ma