

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17472/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2005 in CM No. 6798/2005 & WP No. 10697/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SIYA RAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report )

WITH I.A. Nos. 204-206 In Civil Appeal NO. 560 of 1998

(With appln.(s) for directions and impleadment and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date: 04/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. June Chaudhari, Sr.Adv.

Mr. N.K.Sahey, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Chandra Tripathy,Adv.

M/S P.H. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna, Sr.Adv.(N.P.)

Dr. Rashmi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Ms. Jhanvi Wohra, Adv.

Ms. Shailja Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. M.M. Kashyap, adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Patel, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed for, let these matters come up on 17th April, 2007 along with other Hawkers matters.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

Court Master

Court Master