

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 4 & 5 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17472/2005  
(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2005 in CM No. 6798/2005 &  
WP No. 10697/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SIYA RAM & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I. & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for directions and office report )  
With  
I.A.Nos.204-206 in C.A.No.560/1998  
(For directions and impleadment and office report)  
With  
I.A.Nos. 208-209 in C.A.No.560/1998  
(For directions and exemption from O.T.)  
With  
I.A.Nos.210 in C.A.No.560/1998  
(For directions)

Date: 07/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Applicant(s)/	Mr.Suresh Chandra Tripathy, Adv.
Petitioner(s)/	
Respondent(s)	Dr. Rashmi Khanna, Adv. Mr.Surya Kant,Adv. Mr. Pranav Vyas, Adv. Mr.Faizy Ahmad Syed, Adv. Ms.Swati Rathore, Adv.
	Mr. M.M. Kashyap, Adv. Ms.Chitra Lekha Sen, Adv.
	Ms. Kavita Wadia,Adv.
	Mr.Sameer Parekh, Adv. M/s P.H. Parekh & Co.
	Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.
	Mr. S.C. Patel, Adv.
	Mr. D.K.Garg, Adv.
	Mrs. Rani Chhabra, Adv.
	Mr. T.V.George, Adv.
	Mr.Goodwill Indeever,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List on 8.5.2008.

[ Meenu Sethi ]	[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]
A.R.-cum- P.S.	Court Master